
Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045 

Main: 410-313-2640 I Fax: 410-313-2648 
TDD 410-313-2323 I Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 

www.hchealth.org 
· Howard County 
Health Depart1nent Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth 

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

RECEIPT DATE: 1/5/15 ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM P 555383 

APPROVAL DATE: 3/ 1¢011, PERMIT: REPAIR A 

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 14290 Triadelphia Road 

SUBDIVISION: Homewood Interiors Inc. LOT: TAX ID: 04-341376 

CONTRACTOR: Fogle's Septic Clean Inc. EMAIL: kevin@foglesinc.com 

CONTRACTOR ADDRESS: 580 Obrecht Road, Sykesville, MD 21784 · PHONE: 410-795-5670 

~ _ C_ON_TR_A __ CT_O_R_C_ER_T._IF_IE_D_F_O_R_B_A_T_f_NS_T._A_L_LA_Ti_lO_N_: __ =□~_M_D_E ___ ~□= __ M_ A_N_U_FA_C_T_U_R_ER_: ______ _____ j 
PROPERTY OWNER: Stacia Smith EMAIL: -----------------
O W N ER ADDRESS: _ 14290 Triadelphia Road, Glenelg, MD 21737 PHONE: 

= ===========-==-- ---== 
BAT UNIT MOuEL: Hoot 600 BNR PUMP SIZE: 750 PUMP TANK CAPACITY: EP04 Goulds 

I j_ OPERATION & MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT DATE SIGNED: DATE RECORDED: ·---·----- -- --- -- • _ _ _ _I 

DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM: 0 GRAVITY 1:8] PRESSURE DOSED BEDROOMS: _ __ APPLICATION RATE: ______ _ 

!----------~ FEET REQUIRED: fu_,~ ~ 8 1 
;;= /04 © 3,5!.8' = 9:J. 1 .INLET DEPTH ; -~--=~-~~~~~~:=-~~-! 

TRENCHES: I TRENCH WIDTH: 3 MAXIMUM BOTTOM DEPTH : 8 i I - - - - -- - -- ------·-----· - -----------·i I I MINIMUM SPACE I 

t 
BETWEEN TRENCHES: EFFECTIVE AREA BEGINNING DEPTH : . I 

- . OCAT ___ o . - PER APPROVED SITE PLAN_. SEWAGE DISPOSAL AREA AND BAT UNIT LOCATION MUST BE STAK~D ·av LIC-~N~-~I~= :=::-:i 

L i N. SURVEYOR PRIOR TO PRE-CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION. I 
------ --- ---- - ·- ··--· ·- ------- - - -·---j I lr.st:111 LPD system per approved plans. Installation will include BAT unit, initial and repair system. All components if i 

! system must be surveyed and staked prior to preconstruction meeting. i 
! NOTES: I 

i !_. _____ __ _ __ _l ______ _ _ ----------------- - - ~-- -j 

ISSUED BY: Kevin Wolf ISSUE DATE: EXPIRATION DATE: _ __f{i::/6' ____ _ ---------------------
NOTE: CONTRACTOR MUST SCHEDULE A PRE-CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION PRIOR TO BfGINNING ANY INSTALLATION 

NOTE: CONTRACTOR MUST SCHEDULE AN INSPECTION AND GAIN APPROVAL OF ALL COMF'ONENTS PRIOR TO COVERING 

l'IOTE: STONE MUST BE APPROVED BY HEALTH DEPARTMENT AND GRAVEL TICKET MUST BE AVAILABLE FOR REVIEW. 

NOTE: WATERTIGHT SEPTIC TANKS REQUIRED 
NOTE: ALL PARTS OF SEPTIC SYSTEM SHALL BE AT LEAST 100 FEET DOWMGRADIENT FROM ANY WATER WELL 
N,)TE : 
;'lOTE.: 

NOTE: 

MANHOLE RISERS REQUIRED ON ALL SEPTIC TANKS AND PUMP CHAMBERS 
AN HEyl'RICAL PERMIT IS R~QUIRED FOR INSTALLAIN OF ANY ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS OF THE SYSTEM 

0"" ELECrRtCAL PERMIT tssum E /3(0.5 ) D ___ _ 
AN INDIVIDUAL CERTIFIED SY MOE AND THE MANUFACTURER FOR BAT INSTALLATION M~ST RE PRESENT AT ALL TIMES 
DURING BAT INSTALLATION. 

NOTE: MOE RECOMMENDS SEPTIC TANKS, BAT, AND OTHER PRETREATMENT UNITS BE PUMPED AT A FREQUENCY ADEQUATE 
TO ENSURE THAT SOLIDS AHE NOT DISCHARGED TO THE DISPOSAL AREA 

NEITHER THE HOWARD COUNTY COUNCIL NOR THE HEALTH DEPARTMENT IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE 
SUCCESSFUL OPERATION OF ANY SYSTEM. 

PERMITTEE RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING FINAL APPROVAL ON THIS PERMIT. 
CALL 410-313-1771 TO SCHEDULE INSPECTIONS. 



NOTTO SCAL 
07' 

r-+.:-::i=.==~l:+~~11-) 
~~) 

i 

1----- - ;- - --R-O_!A_D_N __ r,,t_M_E ____ , _ \~ -----

TRENCH/DRAINFIELD DATA 
WIDJH INLET BOTI\°>M 

_K___ 3r5'.-'i I _B__ 
NUMBER OF TRENCHES _ _j.ilbJ.b_,.J 
TOT AL LENGTH lCM ' 
ABSORPTION AREA _3_~l0_1 

_ _ 

DISTRIBUTION BOX LEVEL if 
DISTRIBUTION BOX BAFFLE . _ 

DISTRIBUTION BOX PORT ~ 

SEPTIC TANK DAT 
SEPTIC TANK I LEVEL-~~-

MANUFACTURER Ci. . ~1~ 'r°"' 
CAPACITY ~__8__: __ _ UAL 

~~ ~~CDJ;~P r~s' 
BAFFLES _ t.r:'.bll.N±_ ____ _ 
BAFFLE FILTER c:l 
MANHOLE LOC~~1:t:K~ 

6" PORT LOC ·---N -0-t\<!---/ _ 
WATERTIGHT rn;n - ND c~-
SLOTIED tl_j i _______ 

1 
DATE ON LID ____ _ rf-·-r--- ~~ 
P/SEPllC TANK LEVEL ll+fl ~ 

UFACTURER__ __ . 



J . . . . , 
FISHER, COLLINS 
& CARTER, INC. 

CIVIL ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS 
•nd I.ANO SURVEYORS 

Mr. Mike Davis 
Howard County Health Department 
Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Blvd. 
Columbia, MD 21045 

Dear Mr. Davis: 

June 2S, 2014 

Te"811 A. Fisher, P.E., LS. 
Earl 0. Collna, P.E. 
Charles J. Crovo, Sr .. P.E., LS. 

Paul W. l<rlebel, P.E. 
Marte L Robel, P.LS. 
Aldo M. Vllucct, P.E. 

Re: 14290 Triadelphia Road, 
Percolation Certification Plat 
Waiver Request 

In response to an email dated May 28, 2014 from Jeff Williams with the Howard 
County Health Department To Mr. Anthony Fertitta with Fisher, Collins And Carter, Inc., 
we are requesting a variance for the proposed septic easement on 14290 Triadelphia Road 
located 200' above gradient from the neighboring well on 4050 Hobbs Hill Road. 

Thank you for your consideration of this request. 

Very truly yours, 

WO#13034 

CENTENNIAL SQUARE OFFICE PARK• 10272 BALTIMORE NATIONAL PIKE• ELUCOTT CITY. MARVUND 21M2 • PMONE "10\ a1.,M!; J:AX ,,,n, 7M.37A 



.. ·•, ...... . 
--

•,::····-.. 
,' 

\ 
\ 

~ --··--' 

---· .--· 

I 
I 

I 
I 

/ 
I 

I 
I 

0 



AREA TABULATIONS 
LOT #1 AREA: 42.44-9 S.f. 
LOT #2 AP.EA: 22.444 S.F. 

BUILDING FOOWRJ:rff: 

I \ 
I i 
/ I 
. I 
I L---
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STRUCTURE SCHEDULED 
FOR DEMOLITION 

EXISTING CEl,ETARY PARCEL 

--- ___ j 

I 
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I 
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1-
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Williams, Jeffrey 

From: Williams, Jeffrey 
Sent: 
To: 

Monday, February 02, 2015 3:16 PM 
'Stephanie Tuite' 

Subject: RE: Homewood Interiors BAT (14290 Triadelphia Rd) 

Here are comments: 

• Static head is elevation difference between pump off float/probe and the highest point in the piping system. The 
highest point is the invert out of the tank, which you give as 583.5. You give the pump off as 578.56. That puts 
the static head at 4.94' 

• You state friction loss in 2" pipe fittings, but you list all piping at 1.5" diameter. 
• You give a volume of 1.25" pipe for the laterals when calculating dose, but elsewhere you show the laterals at 

1.5" diameter. 
• You show perf spacing in trench 1 at 4.25' with 11 perfs. That gives a lateral length of 44.625, not 48.9 as stated 

(10 spaces at 4.25' and one half space at 2.125'). This is too short for the trench length at 51'. A spacing of 4.25 
could accommodate 12 holes in a 51' trench with a lateral length of 48.875. All other trenches have similar 
problems. 

• An adjustment for the number of perfs will correspond to an increase in the total flow rate for the system. 

• The pump run time should be set to correspond to the revised flow rate. 

• Show the location of the blower motor and the control panel on the plan. 

From: Stephanie Tuite [mailto:Stephanie@fcc-eng.com] 
Sent: Tuesday, January 20, 2015 4:21 PM 
To: Williams, Jeffrey 
Subject: Homewood Interiors BAT (14290 Triadelphia Rd) 
Importance: High 

Jeff, 

I am trying to wrap up revisions to the BAT Site Plan sheet of the SDP for 14290 Triadelphia Rd (Homewood Interiors). 
want to make sure I have addressed everything the way you want, trying not to go another round of comments. Please 
take a look. I have attached a PDF of the plan and a PDF of the comments and responses. Thanks. 

Steph 

Stephanie Tuite, RLA, PE, LEED AP BD&C 
Fisher, Collins & Carter, Inc. 
10272 Baltimore National Pike 
Ellicott City, Maryland 21042 
410-461-2855 X 1833 
410-750-3784 fax 
410-491-5962 cell 

1 



Fyock Septic Service, Inc. 
P.O. Box 89 

Glenelg, MD 21737 
( 410) 988-9270 

CERTIFICATION OF SEPTIC SYSTEM 

Property 14290 Triadelphia Rd. 
Glenclg, MD 2173 7 

Buyers 

ellers Gregg Phillips 

CLEA O TS EXPOSED ~ 0 

BAFFLES I TACT 0 

WATER LEVEL IN SEPTIC TA K HTGH Ii 

WATER LEVEL IN DRYWELL HIGH / ORMAL / LOW~ ' 

TOILETS FLUSH PROPERLY 0 

SYSTEM WORKING PROPERLY AT THIS TIME @ 0 

~FAIL 'D 

COMME TS ~ -;;~ ;ooo;~ - C C/1.J:Z 

Service Driver ~ 7::lf,q,.,._ .. ~ - l r. - I -j 
'-'l _ _ Dat _ _ Pcnnit # H-19 



J . . . . . . , 
FISHER, COLLINS 
& CARTER, INC. 

CIVIL ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS 
•nd LAND SURVE\IORS 

Mr. Chad Edmondson, Chief 
Development Engineering Division 
Howard County Department of Planning and Zoning 
3430 Court House Drive 
Ellicott City, MD 21043 

Dear Mr. Edmondson: 

October 7, 2015 

Terrell A. Fisher, P.E., LS. 
Earl D. Collins, P.E. 
Charles J. Crovo, Sr., P.E., LS. 

Paul W. Kriebel, P.E. 
Mark L Robel, P.LS. 
Aldo M. Vitucci, P.E. 

RE: Homewood Properties 
SDP-15-010 
Redline Revision 

Please find the enclosed Redlined Road Plan package for your review and approval. 
Enclosed please find: 

l. Four (4) sets ofredlined Site Development Plan (1 for Health). 
2. Check made payable to the Director of Finance for the applicable fee. 

The purpose of this redline is mainly for Health Department to revise the septic trenches 
proposed on Sheet 5. Revision is to shorten initial trenches 1 and 2, create a 3rd trench and 
modify the replacement trench layout, associated profile and chart information revisions. 
Revisions are to avoid an existing underground electric conduit that was overtop of replacement 
trench 1 and to avoid the major tree roots of the large oak in the vicinity of the ends of initial 
trenches 1 and 2. 

Should you have any questions or require any additional information, please do not 
hesitate to contact me. 

CENTENNIAL SQUARE OFFICE PARK• 10272 BALTIMORE NATIONAL PIKE• ELLICOTT CITY, MARYLAND 21042 • PHONE (410) 461-2855 FAX (410) 750-3784 



f , ~ Jlf ~~o - J l ~ 
Clerk of the Circuit cdb~ £., p/1, 

· Hm•JarckCounty · 7'J _/1 
Land Reco rds/Licensing , C.G' · 

The Thomas Dorsey Building 
9250 Bendix Road 

Columbia, MD 21045 
. 410-313-5850 

-~--------------------------------------LR - Agreement Recording Fee 
1x 20.00 20.00 

Granto r/G rantee Name: HOMEWOOD 
Reference/Control #: 89 

LR - Agreement Surcharge 
1x 40 .00 40.00 

----------------------------------------
Sub Total: 60.00 
Total: 60.00 
----------------------------------------REV-Check-BOA 
Number : 4456 60 .00 

07/21/2015 11:27 CC13-TR 
#4568099 /396/109 
************ DUPLICATE #001 ************ 
07/21/2015 11:28 CC13-TR 

- Thank you for visiting us today~ 
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:.- ~-- ' Bureau of Environmental Health 

~ Howard County 
~,C.: l-lcalth Dcpart1ncnt 

8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045 
Main: 410-313-2640 I Fax: 410-313-2648 

TDD 410-313-2323 I Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 
www.hchealth.org 

Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth 

Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep 

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT 
FOR AN ON-SITE SEW AGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 

HAVING AN ADVANCED PRE-TREATMENT SYSTEM 
e 

THIS AGREEMENT is made this 14tlrlay of July, 201,5among _______ _ 
Homewood Properties, LLC , hereinafter collectively referred to as 

"Owner", and the Howard County Health Department hereinafter referred to as the "County". 

WHEREAS, Owner is the owner or contract owner of a parcel of land located at 
14290 Triadelphia Road , in the ilh. Election District of Howard 

County, Maryland, and the deed to same is recorded or shall be recorded among the Land 
Records of Howard County, Mary land in Liber 14 71 sF olio _J_J_. 

WHEREAS, The Lot is suitable for the installation of a conventional on-site sewage disposal 
system with an advanced pre-treatment system, utilizing best available technology to perform 
nitrogen reduction, in accordance with the Code of Maryland Regulations 26.04.02.07, effective 
January 1, 2013. The pre-treatment device being installed is HOOT H-600 BNR 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

A. Owner hereby grants to the C:ounty the right to enter upon the Lot at any reasonable time for 
access to the system to make periodic inspections and the Owner agrees to provide any 
information and data in Owner's possession reasonably requested and needed by the County to 
develop accurate and thorough test results. 

B. Owner acknowledges and agrees that neither the County nor any of its agents or employees, 
either officially or individually, underwrites the operation of any system approved by them. 

C. The Owner will devote reasonable care and effort to the operation and maintenance of the 
system in perpetuity or until a public sewer connection is made so that a system malfunction is 
not the result of poor maintenance, faulty operation, or neglect. 

D. The Owner agrees to enter into a contract reasonably acceptable to the Owner and the County 
with a private entity to operate and maintain on a regularly scheduled basis an approved 
advanced pre-treatment system. The owner shall supply a copy of the contract to the County 
when it is renewed or altered. 

. 
E. This agreement shall run with the land and upon Owner's taking title to the Lot shall bind the 
Owner, their heirs, successors, and assigns to the provisions of the agreement as long as the 
property is in existence and after installation of the system. Owner further agrees that they shall 
inform in writing any subsequent purchaser or lessee of the Lot that the system shall require 

JW 8/8/2014 



Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Boulevard, Columbia, MD 21045 

Main: 410-313-2640 I Fax: 410-313-2648 
TDD 410-313-2323 I Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 

www.hchealth.org 

Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth 

Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep 

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT 
FOR AN ON-SITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM 

HAVING AN ADVANCED PRE-TREATMENT SYSTEM 
:Z../Si 

e 

THIS AGREEMENT is made this ~lrlay of July, 201!5among ______ _ 
Homewood Properties, LLC , hereinafter collectively referred to as 

"Owner", and the Howard County Health Department hereinafter referred to as the "County". 

WHEREAS, Owner is the owner or contract owner of a parcel of land located at 
14290 Triadelphia Road , in the .4..:t.b. Election District of Howard 

County, Maryland, and the deed to same is recorded or shall be recorded among the Land 
Records of Howard County, Maryland in Liber 1471sFolio _n_. 

WHEREAS, The Lot is suitable for the installation of a conventional on-site sewage disposal 
system with an advanced pre-treatment system, utilizing best available technology to perform 
nitrogen reduction, in accordance with the Code of Maryland Regulations 26.04.02.07, effective 
January 1, 2013. The pre-treatment device being installed is HOOT H-600 BNR 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

A.' Owner hereby grants to the County the right to enter upon the Lot at any reasonable time for 
access to the system to make periodic inspections and the Owner agrees to provide any 
information and data in Owner's possession reasonably requested and needed by the County to 
develop accurate and thorough test results. 

B. Owner acknowledges and agrees that neither the County nor any of its agents or employees, 
either officially or individually, underwrites the operation of any system approved by them. 

C. The Owner will devote reasonable care and effort to the operation and maintenance of the 
system in perpetuity or until a public sewer connection is made so that a system malfunction is 
not the result of poor maintenance, faulty operation, or neglect. 

D. The Owner agrees to enter into a contract reasonably acceptable to the Owner and the County 
with a private entity to operate and maintain on a regularly scheduled basis an approved 
advanced pre-treatment system. The owner shall supply a copy of the contract to the County 
when it is renewed or altered. 

E. This agreement shall run with the land and upon Owner's taking title to the Lot shall bind the 
Owner, their heirs, successors, and assigns to the provisions of the agreement as long as the 
property is in existence and after installation of the system. Owner further agrees that they shall 
inform in writing any subsequent purchaser or lessee of the Lot that the system shall require 

JW 8/8/2014 



' . 
mainterrance or other attention. Upon taking title to the Lot, the Owner agrees to cause this 
agreement to be recorded in the Land Records of Howard County and assure that it becomes part 
of the Deed for the subject property in order that prospective buyers may be aware of the special 
conditions affecting this property. 

F. This agreement shall not be construed to limit any authority of the County to protect the public 
health, safety or comfort or to issue any other orders to take any other action which is now or 
may hereafter be within its authority. 

G. This agreement may be voided at any time at the discretion of the County. 

H. This agreement contains the entire agreement and understanding between the County and the 
Owner. There are no additional terms other than as contained in this agreement. This agreement 
may not be modified, except in writing signed by each of the parties or by their authorized 
representatives. 

I. The laws of the State of Mary land govern the provisions of all transactions pursuant to this 
agreement. 

J. Owner acknowledges and agrees that interior renovations to increase the number of bedrooms 
or an increase in living space shall not be permitted without approval from the County. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have signed and sealed this agreement on the date 
indicated above. 

~~~~~~7L-IS-: IS-
Owner #1 Signature ate Owner#2 Signature Date 

G-AAY °B. Srt11 TH - ~rn]3E R - \-\rn"\tWO oD 
Owner #1 Print Name 1't2o'P€Qn6 Owner #2 Print Name 

\J .. C. 

Buyer # 1 Signature Date Buyer #2 Signature Date 

Buyer #1 Print Name Buyer #2 Print Name 

JW 8/8/2014 



Williams, Jeffrey 

From: Williams, Jeffrey 
Sent: 
To: 

Friday, July 24, 2015 10:10 AM 
'Stephanie Tuite' 

Subject: RE: SDP-15-010 Homewood Properties 

The perf spacing and lateral length are incorrect based on the info provided. 

Tl length 51' with 11 holes should be: 4.636' spacing and 48.68' lateral length 
T2 length 51' with 9 holes should be: 5.66' spacing and 48.17' lateral length 
T3 length 46' with 11 holes should be: 4.18' spacing and 43.91' lateral length 
T4 length 46' with 9 holes should be: 5.11' spacing and 43.445' lateral length 

You can come in to redline the sheet or send a replacement sheet for our signature. Thanks 
Jeff 

From: Stephanie Tuite [mailto:Stephanie@fcc-eng.com] 
Sent: Friday, July 24, 2015 9:20 AM 
To: Williams, Jeffrey 

1 Subject: RE: SDP-15-010 Homewood Properties 

I didn't think you had any comments remaining with the last submission, any idea when this might continue circulation? 

Steph 

Stephanie Tuite, RLA, PE, LEED AP BD&C 
Fisher, Collins & Carter, Inc. 

From: Williams, Jeffrey [mailto:jewilliams@howardcountymd .gov] 
Sent: Friday, July 24, 2015 9:11 AM 
To: Stephanie Tuite <Stephanie@fcc-eng.com> 
Subject: RE: SDP-15-010 Homewood Properties 

I have it. It is still in review. Thanks 
Jeff 

From: Stephanie Tuite [mailto:Stephanie@fcc-eng.com] 
Sent: Thursday, July 23, 2015 6:09 PM 
To: Williams, Jeffrey 
Subject: SDP-15-010 Homewood Properties 
Importance: High 

Jeff, 

Has SDP-15-010 been signed off yet? Just trying to get the plan circulated for signature. 

Stephanie 

1 



ProjectDox, 
Current Project - Project Markups Listing 

F.ileiName:$.: •i 

Jeff Williams I lateral length and perforation I 02/20/2015 ISDP-15-010 Sheet 5.dwf Williams 
spacing is not correct for all 
trenches based on number of 
perforations and length of 
trench provided. 

Jeff Williams !static head note should state 02/20/2015 SDP-15-010 Sheet 5.dwf Jeff Williams 
"pump off to highest point in 
distribution network". 

Jeff Williams IAdd note stating that a BAT 02/20/2015 SDP-15-010 Sheet 5.dwf Jeff Williams 
plan revision may be 
necessary to relocate the BAT 
unit if the proposed location is 
in conflict with the location of 
the existing septic tank to be 
abandoned. 

Jeff Williams I Include a Health officer 02/13/2015 SDP-15-010 Sheet 1.dwf Jeff Williams 
signature block on all pages. 

Jeff Williams I label existing septic tank as to 02/13/2015 SDP-15-010 Sheet 2.dwf Jeff Williams 
be abandoned 



SDP-15-010 

Jeff Williams I Include a Health signature block on all pages. 09/24/2014 SDP-15-010 I Jeff !Williams 
Sheet l.dwf 

Jeff Williams Revise note 27 to state "Existing well will be utilized. Existing 09/24/2014 SDP-15-010 Jeff !Williams 
septic system must be abandoned and replaced with new Sheet l.dwf 
septic system utilizing a BAT unit and a low pressure dosed 
distribution system. All initial and replacement septic laterals 
and trenches located under pavement must be installed 
during initial installation. Septic system must be replaced 
prior to Health signature of a building permit." 

Jeff Williams I A record plat combining the twoparcels into one must be I 09/24/20141 SDP-15-010 I Jeff !Williams 
signed and recorded prior to Health signature of the site Sheet l.dwf 
development plan. Alternatively, an easement agreement 
allowing a portion of the sewage disposal area to be located 
on the neighboring parcel must be recorded in land records 

Jeff Williams 

I for both parcels. 

iabel the geothermal wells. 09/24/2014 SDP-15-010 I Jeff I Williams 
Sheet 2.dwf 

Jeff Williams label the existing c/o as existing septic tank to be 09/24/2014 SDP-15-010 IJeff I Williams 
abandoned. Show location of existing drainfield and label as Sheet 2.dwf 
to be abandoned. Add note on septic design page stating 
that existing septic tank and drainfield are to be pumped out 
by a licensed sewage hauler and properly abandoned with 
confirmation submitted to the Health Department at time of 
replacement septic system installation. 

Jeff Williams Show proposed BAT unit location. If unit is to be located 09/24/20141 SDP-15-010 I Jeff !Williams 
under pavement, details must be shown for traffic bearing Sheet 2.dwf 
tank. 

Jeff Williams All details of BAT unit and septic system design must be 09/24/20141 SDP-15-010 I Jeff !Williams 
shown on the SDP. Everything required on a BAT plan must Sheet 2.dwf 
be included. 

l,:,ff \Milli~mc: I ni:>t~ilc: ~nrl i:>vnl~n~tinn nf rl~ih, \Al~c:ti:>lAl~ti:>r fln,At frnm I OQ/?4/?n14 I c:nP-1 r:.-n1 n 11.,.ff I \Milli~mc: 








